Clear Plastic Protective Shield for Mobile Computer PC Cart 695436

Bill of Materials
Part | Quantity Description

A 4 #8 x 7/8" FLAT HD TAPPING SCREW

B 4 1/4-20 x 3/8" FLAT HD PHIL MACHINE
SCREW

C 6 1/4-20 x 3/4" FLAT HD PHIL MACHINE
SCREW

D 3 #10 x 1" PAN HD PHIL TAPPING SCREW

E 4 #8-32 x 1" PAN HD PHIL MACHINE SCREW

F 10 1/4" DIA. HOLE COUNTERSUNK WASHER

G 2 BASE PLATE

H 2 UPRIGHT

J 2 L-BRACKET

K 6 PLASTIC GRIPPER

L 2 SIDE PANEL WITH 3x HOLES

M 1 CENTER PANEL WITH 4x HOLES
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Clear Plastic Protective Shield for Mobile Computer PC Cart 695436

1. Find the L shaped Base Plates (Part G) included with this kit. There are two of them. Two of the holes in the Base Plates line up
with two holes in the underside of the counter. Begin by removing the existing screws in those two locations underneath the
counter. Use the replacement screws (Part A) to install the Base Plates into the underside of the counter in the existing holes.
Repeat this step on the opposite side of the counter.

2. Attach the oval uprights (Part H) to the base plates using the provided screws (Part E) by placing the end with the threaded
holes on top of the Base Plates (Part G). Make sure to align the silver threaded connectors on the upright facing out, away
from the cart.

3. The aluminum monitor upright that is included with the cart attaches to the cart via 3 Allen head screws to a steel plate.
Remove these 3 Allen head screws, install one L Bracket (Part J) underneath the existing steel bracket, then re-install the
Allen head screws. The return on the L bracket should be facing up.

4. Remove the plastic cap at the top of the aluminum monitor upright that is included with the cart. Place your second L Bracket
(Part J) on top of the monitor bracket, with the return facing up. Use the 3 large self tapping screws (Part D) to install into the
non-threaded holes at the top of the upright.

1.

Front
Existing
1: screws

pack i 1

Side View

Existing
screws

d
tht

Model #: 695436S

. "
v 52RO

Page 2 of 3




w SLQEAL
Clear Plastic Protective Shield for Mobile Computer PC Cart 695436 - % RSSRAr

5. The Side Panels (Part L) each have 3 holes. If the Side Panels (Part L) have a protective film remove it, making sure to
check both sides. Attach the Side Panels (Part L) to the uprights using the flathead screws (Part C) and countersunk
washers (Part F). The side panels should go on the outside of the uprights, and the majority of the panel should be
angled back towards the back of the cart.

6. If the Center Panel (Part M) has a protective film remove it, making sure to check both sides. Attach the Center Panel (Part
M) to the L brackets (Part J) in the orientation shown using the flathead screws (Part C) and countersunk washers (Part F).

7. Attach the grippers (Part K) to connect the Center Panel (Part M) with the Side Panels (Part L). One gripper should be used

at the top of the connection, one in the middle, and one on the bottom of the connection. Ensure the plastic panels are
as fully pushed into the grippers as possible.

Cleaning Instructions:

The clear plastic panels are manufactured from PETG. Use a mild detergent (e.g. Dawn) and water with a soft cloth. Do not
use an Ammonia based cleaner, nor rough/abrasive cleaners or pads.
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